URD 9.24.99

10-15-1999



101171384

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Henerall- C	ommissioner of D	Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached	original docum	nents or copies thereof	
		atents and Trademarks. Plea		-		
1. Name of Conveying Partylies): Michael PFEIFFER			Name:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: MP Michael Pfeiffer Design & Marketing GmbH		
			Internal Address:			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.			Street Address:	Fichtenstrasse 25, D-85649 Hofolding		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			0: 0: 7:	C		
⊠Assign □ Securi □ Other	ty Agreement	□ Merger □ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Germany		
Execution Date: 21 September 1999			☐ Additional r	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Applicant 09/355,329 If this document is be application, the execu	ing filed together w		4. (B) Patent Number(s	s):		
application, the exect	tion date of the ap		l Imbara Attaabad			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1		
Name:	J. Ernest Keni	ney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Moximum, VIV 22011		8. Deposit Account Nu		02-0200	
		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	OF THIS FACE	E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
9. Statement and Sig	nature:					
To the b	est of my know ppy of the origin	vledge and belief, the fore	going is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is	
	n <i>py of the origit</i> nest Kenney	iai document.	westernesses	9	September 24, 1999	
Name of Person Signing			Signature	/	Date	
	Total number	of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments and document:	2		

UTILITY - US ONLY - NOTARIZATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Michael PFEIFFER

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in SUITCASE WITH EXCHANGEABLE SHELLS

(hereinafter.	referred to as the INV	ENTION) for which an application fo	r United State	s Letters Patent was .
	on even date herewith		•	
□ executed	D q :			
e filed on:	03 August 1999	Serial No.	: 09/355,329	
	d by PCT Internations signating the United S	al Patent Application No.: PCT/EP States of America	98/00823	filed: 13 February 1998
whose post of	ffice address is Ficht	eiffer Design & Marketing GmbH enstrasse 25, D-85649 Hofolding, is, is desirous of acquiring the entir	Germany	nd interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do s throughout t	ell. assign and transfe	er unto said Assiones, the entire ri	ght, title, and i	hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these operation and to said invention and application on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
maintenance that may be without furth information on behalf of application to	of said application or required to affirm the ser consideration and concerning the INVEN ASSIGNEE that lawfull or patent encompassed	any other patent application(s) in the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said it at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify a trion that are within ASSIGNOR'S poly may be required of ASSIGNOR in	the United State NVBNTION, all and communic essession or co respect of the . Assignor's	required in connection with the filing, prosecution and as for said INVENTION, including additional documents without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, are to ASSIGNOE at ASSIGNOE'S request documents and to ASSIGNOE further assurances and testimony prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent obligations under this instrument shall extend to
referred to a behoof; and Patent may b ASSIGN	bove to ASSIGNEE, as for the use and behoo be granted, as fully an IOR authorizes any m	the Assignee of the entire right, the for Assignee's legal representative of entirely as the same would have be	tle and interest es and successi seen held by A	and Trademarks to issue any and all Leners Patent tin and to the same, for ASSIGNER'S sole use and ors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters SSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. or complete any information in this document needed to
Assignor No.		PFEIFFE	Address	
Where Signe	Widnes	fluer.	Am ì	Mitterfeld 3, D-85649 Faistenhaar, Sermany
Deut 2	Urbuek 21-09-1	999	Signature	hodeil plus
		25.	,,,	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me	personally appeared.	said	and ackn	owledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this_	day of	, 19		
ĺ				

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&Y-essignment,wpd

PATENT | REEL: 010304 FRAME: 0030

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/24/1999